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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 300 330 330 330

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4 Years 487 53 540 378 162 0 33 220 85 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.)
time
(2014-15) 330 217 (2015-16) 136 (2017-18) 130 40 150000 (One Lac 15
Fifty Thousand)
(2015-16) 330 157 (2016-17) 127 (2018-19) 87 55 200000 (Two Lac) 22
(2016-17) 330 154 (2017-18) 126 (2019-20) 102 34 300000 (Three Lac) 7

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

2014-15

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

168

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2018-19

2017-18

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for

workshop as per the need of curricula)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up

classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops

excluding expenditure on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

29977 (Twenty nine thousand seve
nty seven )

435212 (Four lac thirty five thousan
d two hundred twelve )

25592 (Twenty five thousand five h
undred ninety two )

639467 (Six lac thirty nine thousan
d four hundred sixty seven )

50072955 (Five crore seventy two t
housand nine hundred fifty five)

89000 (Eighty nine thousand )

0 (zero)

2019

2018-19

Utilised Amount

43552 (Forty three thousand five h
undred fifty two)

51045 (Fifty one thousand forty fiv
e)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

31842969 (Three crore eighteen lac
forty two thousand nine hundred s
ixty nine)

122067 (One lac twenty two thousa
nd sixty seven)

0 (zero)
2018
0
0
2019-20 2018-19
0
0
0
Zero Zero

2017-18

Utilised Amount

117107 (One lac seventeen thousa
nd one hundred seven)

384768 (Three lac eighty four thou
sand seven hundred sixty eight )

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

35868943 (Three crore fifty eight la
c sixty eight thousand nine hundre
d forty three)

231732 (Two lac thirty one thousan
d seven hundred thirty two)

0 (zero)

2017

2017-18

0

Zero



Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with Joining Leaving  Association
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date type
1 Dr Wazir Singh 51 Assistant Male Ph.D 216 Yes Yes 08-08- Regular
Professor 2003
2 Smt Priyanka Handa 35  Assistant Female M.Tech 91 Yes Yes 28-12- Regular
Professor 2012
3 Sh Sanjay Charaya 45 Assistant Male M.Tech 196 Yes Yes 13-08- Regular
Professor 2003
4 Sh Rubrinder Singh 38  Assistant Male Ph.D 153 Yes Yes 31-01- Regular
Sandhu Professor 2006
5 Sh Manik Goyal 40  Assistant Male M.Tech 91 Yes Yes 28-12- Regular
Professor 2012
6 Sh Gaurav Singh 40 Assistant Male MSc(Mathematics) 174 Yes Yes 30-01- Regular
Sisodia Professor 2006
7 Smt Bharti Sethi 32 Assistant Female M.Tech 90 Yes Yes 23-07- Adhoc /
Professor 2014 Contractual
8 Ms Rubi Sathiala 33 Assistant Female M.Tech 32 Yes Yes 16-02- Visiting
Professor 2017
9 Mr Harish Kumar 31 Assistant Male M.Tech 32 Yes Yes 16-02- - Visiting
Professor 2017
10 Sh Sudhir Dagar 50  Associate Male M.Tech 174 Yes Yes 31-01- Regular
Professor 2006
11 Sh Ved Parkash 45  Assistant Male M.Tech 174 Yes Yes 30-01- Regular
Professor 2006
12 Sh Puneet Chawla 37  Assistant Male M.Tech 174 Yes Yes 30-01- Regular
Professor 2006
13 Sh Pawan Kumar 46  Assistant Male M.Tech 164 Yes Yes 22-09- Regular

Professor 2008



20

21
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25

26
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Dr Meena Kumari

Smt Varsha Rani

Ms Sita Devi

Ms Manju Bala

Dr Sanjay

Dr Rajni Kamboj

Dr Vikas Gupta

Smt Prachi

Mr Kamal Kumar

MrKamaldeep Singh

Sh Sachin Dahiya

Smt Seema Rani

Dr Bhupinder Singh

Sh Ashok Kumar

Dr Trilok Ranjan

Mudgal

Ms Sonam

Mr Naresh

Mr Jagjeet Singh

Ms Arushi Bansal

Poonam

Anju Godara

Sh Pankaj Dahiya

Mr Kuldeep Kumar

Mr Sahil Arora

Mr Gourav Sharma

42

30

29

31

42

41

42

35

33

30

41

38

44

47

40

31

28

32

28

30

27

29

29

35

28

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

190

55

31

40

174

196

174

45

85

45

91

100

174

174

174

45

28

52

40

42

40

32

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

05-02-
2004

23-07-
2014

07-09-
2016

11-08-
2016

30-01-
2006

06-08-
2003

30-01-
2006

23-07-
2014

24-07-
2014

27-08-
2014

03-01-
2013

30-01-
2006

30-01-
2006

03-02-
2006

03-02-
2006

27-08-
2014

16-02-
2016

24-07-
2014

27-08-
2015

04-02-
2020

02-02-
2021

25-02-
2020

25-02-
2020

04-02-
2020

04-03-
2020

14-05-
2019

15-05-
2020

15-05-
2020

15-05-
2020

15-05-
2020

30-04-
2020

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



39

40

41

2

43

Mr Mohan Lal

Sharma

Ms Kritika Khunger

Ms Bhawna

Ms Menka

Mr Anil Kumar

33

30

28

28

28

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

07-01-
2021

25-02-
2020

07-01-
2021

25-02-
2020

07-01-
2021

15-05-
2020

15-05-
2020

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



