

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-27600

Institute Name: Ch. Devi Lal State Institute of Engineering

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

#### **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	300	330	330	330		

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]		53	540	378	162	0	33	220	85	0	0	168

#### Placement & Higher Studies

JG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years									
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	330	217	(2015-16)	136	(2017-18)	130	40	150000 (One Lac Fifty Thousand)	15
(2015-16)	330	157	(2016-17)	127	(2018-19)	87	55	200000 (Two Lac)	22
(2016-17)	330	154	(2017-18)	126	(2019-20)	102	34	300000 (Three Lac)	7

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted	in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)							
Total Students								
Full Time	0							
Part Time	0							

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18					
Full Time	0	0	0					
Part Time	0	0	0					

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	29977 (Twenty nine thousand seve nty seven )	43552 (Forty three thousand five h undred fifty two)	117107 (One lac seventeen thousa nd one hundred seven)
New Equipment and software for Laboratories	435212 (Four lac thirty five thousan d two hundred twelve )	51045 (Fifty one thousand forty five)	384768 (Three lac eighty four thou sand seven hundred sixty eight )
Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for workshop as per the need of curricula)	25592 (Twenty five thousand five h undred ninety two )	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	639467 (Six lac thirty nine thousan d four hundred sixty seven )	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	50072955 (Five crore seventy two t housand nine hundred fifty five)	31842969 (Three crore eighteen lac forty two thousand nine hundred s ixty nine)	35868943 (Three crore fifty eight la c sixty eight thousand nine hundre d forty three)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	89000 (Eighty nine thousand )	122067 (One lac twenty two thousa nd sixty seven)	231732 (Two lac thirty one thousar d seven hundred thirty two)
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)

#### IPR

Calendar year	2019	2018	2017
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

#### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Wazir Singh	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2003		Regular
2	Smt Priyanka Handa	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	91	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2012		Regular
3	Sh Sanjay Charaya	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	196	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2003		Regular
4	Sh Rubrinder Singh Sandhu	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	Yes	31-01- 2006		Regular
5	Sh Manik Goyal	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	91	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2012		Regular
6	Sh Gaurav Singh Sisodia	40	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	174	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2006		Regular
7	Smt Bharti Sethi	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	90	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
8	Ms Rubi Sathiala	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	32	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2017		Visiting
9	Mr Harish Kumar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	32	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2017		Visiting
10	Sh Sudhir Dagar	50	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	174	Yes	Yes	31-01- 2006		Regular
11	Sh Ved Parkash	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	174	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2006		Regular
12	Sh Puneet Chawla	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	174	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2006		Regular
13	Sh Pawan Kumar	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	164	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2008		Regular

14	Dr Meena Kumari	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2004		Regular
15	Smt Varsha Rani	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	55	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2014		Visiting
16	Ms Sita Devi	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	31	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2016		Visiting
17	Ms Manju Bala	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	40	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2016		Visiting
18	Dr Sanjay	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2006		Regular
19	Dr Rajni Kamboj	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	196	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2003		Regular
20	Dr Vikas Gupta	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2006		Regular
21	Smt Prachi	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	45	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2014		Visiting
22	Mr Kamal Kumar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	85	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2014		Visiting
23	MrKamaldeep Singh	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	45	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2014		Visiting
24	Sh Sachin Dahiya	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	91	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2013		Regular
25	Smt Seema Rani	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	100	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2006		Regular
26	Dr Bhupinder Singh	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2006		Regular
27	Sh Ashok Kumar	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	174	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2006		Regular
28	Dr Trilok Ranjan Mudgal	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2006		Regular
29	Ms Sonam	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	45	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2014		Visiting
30	Mr Naresh	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	28	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2016		Visiting
31	Mr Jagjeet Singh	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	52	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2014		Visiting
32	Ms Arushi Bansal	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	40	Yes	No	27-08- 2015	14-05- 2019	Visiting
33	Poonam	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	42	Yes	No	04-02- 2020	15-05- 2020	Adhoc / Contractual
34	Anju Godara	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	7	No	Yes	02-02- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
35	Sh Pankaj Dahiya	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	6	No	No	25-02- 2020	15-05- 2020	Adhoc / Contractual
36	Mr Kuldeep Kumar	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	8	Yes	No	25-02- 2020	15-05- 2020	Adhoc / Contractual
37	Mr Sahil Arora	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	40	Yes	No	04-02- 2020	15-05- 2020	Adhoc / Contractual
38	Mr Gourav Sharma	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	32	Yes	No	04-03- 2020	30-04- 2020	Adhoc / Contractual

39	Mr Mohan Lal Sharma	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	17	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
40	Ms Kritika Khunger	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	5	No	No	25-02- 2020	15-05- 2020	Adhoc / Contractual
41	Ms Bhawna	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	5	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
42	Ms Menka	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	5	No	No	25-02- 2020	15-05- 2020	Adhoc / Contractual
43	Mr Anil Kumar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	5	No	Yes	07-01- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual